Spectrum Academy, Pleasant Grove 2021-2022

Middle School Fee Schedule (7th and 8th)

Fees listed are the maximum amount that may be charged to a student for that activity. (Fees Not to Exceed Printed Amounts)

For more information on how to apply for fee waivers and other fee information, please go to our website at https://www.spectrumcharter.org/pleasant-grove.

Middle School - Base Fees				
	Registration (Supplies, Curriculum, Student Incentives, Office Postage)	\$100.00		
	Locker Fee (Usage, repairs under normal use)	\$10.00		
	Technology Use (Covers cost of repairs for products that prove defective because of improper material or workmanship under normal use, and technology-based licensing fees.)	\$30.00		
	Life Skills (Costs associated with activities related to cooking, laundry, and other activities)	\$30.00		
	In-School Activities (For activities and supplies needed for assemblies, awards, in-school dances and activities)	\$30.00		

Course Fees				
Art (Art supplies such as: paint, brushes, clay, tools, other materials)	\$15.00			
PE (per course) (equipment for various activities)	\$5.00			
FACS Exploration (materials for food and nutrition, interior design, clothing and textile construction, design and merchandising, consumerism, entrepreneurship, family relationships, personal responsibility and career and job-related tasks)	\$20.00			
Drama (Costumes, props, makeup, other items needed for drama production)	\$15.00			
Science (materials for experiments, safety goggles, gloves, sanitation materials)	\$15.00			

Optional Fees					
	Yearbook (Before Feb 1)	\$35.00			
	Yearbook (After Feb 1)	\$45.00			
	Student Government (Previous Member) (Cost of Patches for jacket, Sewing labor)	\$25.00			
	Student Government (New Member) (Cost of Jacket, Patches, Sewing Labor)	\$120.00			
	Cheer Squad (Part of required uniform- under shirt and shorts, transportation, other materials)	\$50.00			
	Cheer Squad (Uniform Rental Deposit) - is refunded upon returning uniform in condition outlined in contract	\$100.00			

Notes:

- 1) Annual maximum academic fee per student: \$245.00.
- 2) In addition to the fees listed on this fee schedule, the Board authorizes fines for failing to return school property; losing, wasting or damaging
- private or school property through intentional, careless, or irresponsible behavior; or improper use of school property, including a parking violation.
- 3) If a Junior High/Middle School student participates in an activity at a high school, the high school fee schedule and maximums would apply